STATE OF NEW MEXICO OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL



Registry of Charitable Organizations P.O. Drawer 1508 Santa Fe, NM 87504-150 charity.registrar@nmag.gov (505) 717-3500 or 1-844-255-9210

HECTOR H. BALDERAS ATTORNEY GENERAL

NM Charitable Organization Registration Statement

Not Tax Year Specific

Status is Registration Submitted (00004111917071002) as of 6/19/2019

For up to date status information, vist https://secure.nmag.gov/CharitySearch/CharityDetail.aspx?FEIN=45-4766711

Charity Name: TenderLove Community Center

FEIN: 45-4766711

Website Address: www.tenderlovecommunitycenter.org

E-Mail Address: tenderloveabq@yahoo.com

Fiscal Year End Month: 01 Day: 01

Incorporated: Yes State: GA Date: 4/22/2010

Organization Type: Non Profit

Establish Date:

Other Names for Charity: No other names for charity.

Primary Address: P.O.Box 65156

Albuquerque, NM 87193

Mailing Address: P.O.Box 65156

Albuquerque, NM 87193

Other Addresses:

1518 Girard Blvd NE

Albuquerque, NM 87193

1518 Girard Blvd NE Albuquerque, NM 87106

Phone Numbers: 505-349-1795 (Telephone)

404-484-2764 (Mobile)

NTEE Classifications: J22 Job Training

P80 Centers to Support the Independence of Specific Populations

P85 Homeless Centers

Charity Purpose: Our Mission is to help homeless, near homeless and low income women

achieve stable, self-supporting lives for themselves and their families. Most of our clients are survivors of traumatic circumstances including rape

victim, human trafficking, incarceration or homelessness.

We have developed a 12 month training curriculum and will assist them with employment after the completion of our program. Our goal is to help them break the cycle of homelessness and empower them for a better future.

Solicitation Methods: E-Mail

Internet

Personal Contact

Telephone

Radio/TV Appeals

Mail

Newspaper/Magazine Ads Supported by Trust or Grant

Special Events

Charity Individuals: Name: Bedford, Tommie 505-898-6571

Position Title: President | larratom@comcast.net

Annual

Compensation: \$0.00

Address: 226 Diers Road NW

Albuquerque, NM 87114

Name: Germain, Marjorie 505-250-1939

Position Title: Board member mgermain431@yahoo.c

om

Annual Compensation: \$0.00

Address: PO Box 56741

albuquerque, NM 87114

Charity Individuals: Name: Johnson, Debbie 404-484-2764

Position Title: CEO tenderloveabq@yahoo.c

om

Annual

Compensation: \$12,000.00 Address: P.O.Box 65156

Albuquerque, NM 87193

Name: Josh, Eden 505-720-5339

Position Title: Board Member edenlawoffice@gmail.co

m

Annual

Compensation: \$0.00

Address: 1400 Central SE

Albuquerque, NM 87106

Name: Lewis, Diana 505-506-6923

Position Title: Board Vice President/Secretary mino1savior@aol.com

Annual

Compensation: \$0.00

Address: 529 Northern Blvd NE

Rio Rancho, NM 87124

Name: Meizner, Karen 2069139260

Position Title: Development Director kmeizner2@gmail.com

Annual

Compensation: \$0.00

Address: 8576 Duran Street

Juneau, AK 99801

Name: Miller, William

Position Title: Development Committee chair wrmiller@unm.edu

Annual

Compensation: \$0.00

Address: P.O.Box 65156

Albuquerque, NM 87193

7 11 2 4 4 2 5 1 4 4 5 7 1 7 2 5 7 1

Name: Onimole, Anthony 5052494596

Position Title: Treasurer

aonimole1@cnm.edu

Annual

Compensation: \$0.00

Address: P.O.Box 65156

Albuquerque, NM 87193

Responsibilities:

Individuals who are authorized to sign checks: Bedford, Tommie Pre

President

Johnson, Debbie

CEO

Meizner, Karen

Development Director

Onimole, Anthony

Treasurer

Individuals who are responsible for fund raising: Bedford, Tommie

President

Individuals who are responsible for fund raising: Germain, Marjorie Board member

Johnson, Debbie CEO

Josh, Eden Board Member

Board Vice

chair

Lewis, Diana President/Secretary
Meizner, Karen Development Director

Development Committee

Miller, William

Onimole, Anthony Treasurer

Individuals who are responsible for the distribution of funds: Bedford, Tommie President

Johnson, Debbie CEO

Meizner, Karen Development Director

Onimole, Anthony Treasurer

Individuals who have custody of financial records: Bedford, Tommie President

Johnson, Debbie CEO

Meizner, Karen Development Director

Onimole, Anthony Treasurer

Individuals who have custody of funds: Bedford, Tommie President

Johnson, Debbie CEO

Meizner, Karen Development Director

Onimole, Anthony Treasurer

Person Authorized to Receive Service of Process:

Person Name: Johnson, Debbie

Job Title: CEO

Company: Tenderlove Community Center

Address: 1518 Girard Blvd NE

Albuquerque, NM 87106

Phone Number: 404-484-2764

E-Mail Address: tenderloveabg@yahoo.com

Professional Fundraisers:

Question and Answer:

Q: Has organization or any of its officers, directors, employees or fund raisers ever been enjoined or otherwise prohibited by a government agency/court from soliciting?

A: No

- Q: Has organization or any of its officers, directors, employees or fund raisers had its registration been denied or revoked?
- A: No
- Q: Has organization or any of its officers, directors, employees or fund raisers ever been the subject of a proceeding regarding any solicitation or registration?
- A: No
- Q: Has organization or any of its officers, directors, employees or fund raisers ever entered into a voluntary agreement of compliance with any government agency or in a case before a court or administrative agency?
- A: No
- Q: Has organization or any of its officers, directors, employees or fund raisers registered with or obtained exemption from any state or agency?
- A: No
- Q: Has organization or any of its officers, directors, employees or fund raisers solicited funds in New Mexico?
- A: Yes We hold fund raisers, have mailed solicitation letters, applied for and received grants
- Q: Are any of the organization's officers, directors, trustees or employees related by blood, marriage, or adoption to: (a) any other officer, director, trustee or employee OR (b) any officer, agent, or employee of any fundraising professional firm under contract to the organization OR (c) any officer, agent, or employee of a supplier or vendor firm providing goods or services to the organization?
- A: No
- Q: Does the organization or any of its officers, directors, employees, or anyone holding a financial interest in the organization have a financial interest in a business described in (b) or (c) in previous question OR serve as an officer, director, partner or employee of a business described in (b) or (c) in previous question?
- A: No
- Q: Have any of the organization's officers, directors, or principal executives ever been convicted of a misdemeanor or felony?
- A: No
- Q: Does the organization receive financial support from other non-profit organizations (foundations, public charities, combined campaigns, etc.)?
- A: Yes We have received funding from several foundations and public charities
- Q: Does the organization share revenue or governance with any other non-profit organization?
- A: No
- Q: Does any other person or organization own a 10% or greater interest in your organization OR does your organization own a 10% or greater interest in any other organization?

A: Yes

Sew4Real, an LLC, was incorporated by Debbie Johnson and Karen Meizner as the for-profit arm of Tenderlove. It has yet to earn income, much less make a profit.

Applied For Tax Exempt:

Yes Yes 4/22/2010

Granted Tax Exempt:

9/28/2012

IRS Section: 501(c)(3)

Tax Exempt Ever Denied: No

Tax Exempt Ever Revoked: No

Tax Exempt Ever Modified: No

Contributions Tax Deductible: Yes

Banks:

Bank of America

505-839-2130

2601 Coors Blvd NW

Albuquerque, NM 87120

BBVA Compass

505-888-9900

4624 4th street NW

Albuquerque, NM 87107

Annual Financials

Annual Financials are not included beacuse this Registration Statment is not for a specific Tax Year / Fiscal Period.

Not Tax Year Specific

Registration Submitted By:

Johnson, Debbie

505-349-1795

Executive Director

tenderloveabq@yahoo.com